


Abstract

This research is purposely for identifying the factors that affecting the acceptance
toward online food delivery {OFD) in Malaysia. This research is a secondary research with
the argumentative analysis writing referring the previous research. There are two (2) factors
identified to be the independent variable which are Website Quality and Service Quality. The
dependent variable will be the acceptance of consumer toward online food delivery. This
research is based on few problems happened in the hospitality industry in Malaysia and other
few country such as issues related to the rider’s salary, food delivery fees, risk facing by the
rider on the road, misused of the service delivery and etc. In this research, the researcher also
going to identify the most influential factor that affect the acceptance of online food delivery
(OFD) in Malaysia among the selected independent variable. This research is going to help
the local food Industry to do some improvise on the food ordering technology when knowing
the factors that affecting the acceptance of OFD and the benefits receive by the local
business. For the final result, the study proved that website quality and service quality are the
factors that affect the acceptance of OFD in Malaysia and the most influential factors found

to be service quality.

Keyword: Website Quality, Service Quality, Online Food Delivery (OFDj



Acknowledgement

“In the name of Allah, Most Gracious, Most Merciful”

First and foremost, | am very thankful and grateful to Allah S.W.T for giving me the
strength and patience throughout completing this Undergraduate Project (HTM655). This
Undergraduate Project is the result of the efforts on my part, as well as the assistance of

others.

I owe my sincere thankfuiness to our supervisor, Mr. Mohd Azuan bin Mohd Alias for
his advice, guidance, encouragement, comments, along with his continuous support. I would
also like to express our gratitude to all foodservice’s lecturers for being a great co-advisor
and care-taker for our Undergraduate Project that went well. Not to forget to project partners

who have been emotionally and physically supporting me until this project ended.

T would also like to show my gratitude to Universiti Teknologi Mara (UiTM)
Cawangan Terengganu Kampus Dungun for giving me the opportunity to gain new

knowledge on how to prepare research papers in the future.

Last but not least, my heartfelt thanks are extended to my beloved parents, families,
and friends that always support and cherish me with loves and emotional motivation. This
Undergraduate Project also could have not being done if there is no tolerance,
responsibilities, and sacrifices from each member. Finally, thank you to those who helped me

directly or indirectly during the process of completing this Undergraduate Project



Table of Contents

Sections Contents

1.6

2.0

Author’s Declaration
Thesis Declaration
Abstract
Acknowledgement
Table of Confents
List of Figures

List of Tables

List of Abbreviations

INTRODUCTION

i.1 Overview

1.2 Background of Study
i.3 Problem Statement

1.4 Research Objective

1.5 Research Question

1.6 Conceptual Framework
1.7 Significant of the Study
1.8 Limitaticn of the Study

1.9 Definition of the Key Term

LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Overview

2.2 Mobile App

2.3 Website Quality

2.3.1 Information Quality

2.3.2 Security

2.4 Service Quality

2.4.1 Customer Service

2.4.2 Food Quality

2.5 Conclusion

vi-vii
Viii
ix

X

oy
!
o

5
[

E-S v

9-10
11
11-12
12-13
13-14
14
14

Vi



3.8

4.0

5.0

METHODOLOGY
3.1 Overview
3.2 Research Design

3.3 Data Collection Procedure

FINDING AND DISCUSSION
4.1 Overview
4.2 Finding
4.2.1 Website Quality
4.2.2 Service Quality

4.3 Discussion

CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION

5.1 Conclusion

5.2 Recommendation

REFERENCES

15
16

17
17-18
18-19

20
21-22

vii



