

Factors Affecting the Acceptance of Online Food Delivery in Malaysia

Ву,

MUHAMMAD AMIN HISYAMUDDIN BIN SEMAN

2017633056

Bachelor of Science (Hons) Hotel Management
HM240

Date of Submission:

10th August 2020

Abstract

This research is purposely for identifying the factors that affecting the acceptance toward online food delivery (OFD) in Malaysia. This research is a secondary research with the argumentative analysis writing referring the previous research. There are two (2) factors identified to be the independent variable which are Website Quality and Service Quality. The dependent variable will be the acceptance of consumer toward online food delivery. This research is based on few problems happened in the hospitality industry in Malaysia and other few country such as issues related to the rider's salary, food delivery fees, risk facing by the rider on the road, misused of the service delivery and etc. In this research, the researcher also going to identify the most influential factor that affect the acceptance of online food delivery (OFD) in Malaysia among the selected independent variable. This research is going to help the local food Industry to do some improvise on the food ordering technology when knowing the factors that affecting the acceptance of OFD and the benefits receive by the local business. For the final result, the study proved that website quality and service quality are the factors that affect the acceptance of OFD in Malaysia and the most influential factors found to be service quality.

Keyword: Website Quality, Service Quality, Online Food Delivery (OFD)

Acknowledgement

"In the name of Allah, Most Gracious, Most Merciful"

First and foremost, I am very thankful and grateful to Allah S.W.T for giving me the strength and patience throughout completing this Undergraduate Project (HTM655). This Undergraduate Project is the result of the efforts on my part, as well as the assistance of others.

I owe my sincere thankfulness to our supervisor, Mr. Mohd Azuan bin Mohd Alias for his advice, guidance, encouragement, comments, along with his continuous support. I would also like to express our gratitude to all foodservice's lecturers for being a great co-advisor and care-taker for our Undergraduate Project that went well. Not to forget to project partners who have been emotionally and physically supporting me until this project ended.

I would also like to show my gratitude to Universiti Teknologi Mara (UiTM) Cawangan Terengganu Kampus Dungun for giving me the opportunity to gain new knowledge on how to prepare research papers in the future.

Last but not least, my heartfelt thanks are extended to my beloved parents, families, and friends that always support and cherish me with loves and emotional motivation. This Undergraduate Project also could have not being done if there is no tolerance, responsibilities, and sacrifices from each member. Finally, thank you to those who helped me directly or indirectly during the process of completing this Undergraduate Project

Table of Contents

Sections	Contents	Pages
	Author's Declaration	ii
	Thesis Declaration	iii
	Abstract	iv
	Acknowledgement	v
	Table of Contents	vi-vii
	List of Figures	viii
	List of Tables	ix
	List of Abbreviations	x
1.0	INTRODUCTION	
	1.1 Overview	1
	1.2 Background of Study	1-2
	1.3 Problem Statement	2-3
	1.4 Research Objective	3
	1.5 Research Question	4
	1.6 Conceptual Framework	4
	1.7 Significant of the Study	5
	1.8 Limitation of the Study	5
	1.9 Definition of the Key Term	6-7
2.0	LITERATURE REVIEW	
	2.1 Overview	8
	2.2 Mobile App	9
	2.3 Website Quality	9-10
	2.3.1 Information Quality	11
	2.3.2 Security	11-12
	2.4 Service Quality	12-13
	2.4.1 Customer Service	13-14
	2.4.2 Food Quality	14
	2.5 Conclusion	14

3.0	METHODOLOGY	
	3.1 Overview	15
	3.2 Research Design	15
	3.3 Data Collection Procedure	16
4.0	FINDING AND DISCUSSION	
	4.1 Overview	17
	4.2 Finding	17-18
	4.2.1 Website Quality	18-19
	4.2.2 Service Quality	20
	4.3 Discussion	21-22
5.0	CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION	
	5.1 Conclusion	23
	5.2 Recommendation	23
	REFERENCES	24-32